

Special Case – 1/2017

Order No.37

23.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of eight accd on CB four are present present while rest five are absent by one petition.

Namita Roy appears & examined as PW-5.

She is Cross Examined by defence.

Evidence is closed & she is discharged.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **01.12.23** for evidence of CSW No.6 & 7.

Fix **02.12.23** for evidence of CSW No. 8 & 9

Fix **04.12.23** for evidence of CSW No. 10 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1 st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly