

Spl. Case.-01/2017

Order No.38

01.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.6 & 7.

Out of eight(8) accused persons on court bail, four(4) are present by filing hazirah and four(4) are absent by filing a petition praying for being represented u/s 317 Cr.p.c.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

Witness namely Sankar Ghosh is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-6.

The witness Sankar Ghosh is examined as PW-6. At the time of examination PW-6 the Ld. P.P. in-charge files an application seeking permission to declare to the witness as hostile.

Heard. Considered.

The application is allowed.

Two reports alongwith photocopy of death certificates in respect of csw no.6 namely Sukumar Mukherjee and csw no.8 Kalipada Majhi are received from Chanditala P.S. Seen the reports. They died on 06-05-2018 and 08-05-2021 respectively.

They are expunged from the charge sheet.

D.A. is directed to note in C.S.

The case is adjourned today.

Tommorrow for evidence.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).

