

Spl. Case -01/2017

Order no.50

16-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.18 & 19.

All the eight(8) accd. persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition praying for being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition praying passing an order to expedite the trial of this case as per schedule furnished by the state.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 30-08-2024 for evidence of csw no.15 & 16.

Fix 31-08-2024 for evidence of csw no.17 & 18.

Fix 02-09-2024 for evidence of csw no.19 & 20.

Fix 03-09-2024 for evidence of csw no.21 & 22.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(JO Code - WB00753)