

SPL 01/17

Order no.65

24.11.25

Today is fixed for **argument**.

Out of seven (7) accused persons on CB, three (3) persons namely Arun Kumar Banerjee, Satrughna Ghosh and Santanu Banerjee are present by filing hazirah and other four (4) persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Crpc.

The Ld.PP in-charge, Hooghly is present.

PO is busy for other Judicial Works.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 22.12.25 for argument.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly